
2024-2025 Wheaton College (MA) Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-18   Conf: 3-8   Home: 5-5   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Fernandes, Abby 13-13 359 27.6 61-171 .357 1-12 .083 25-33 .758 15 58 73 5.6 28 0 31 48 7 17 148 11.4
10 Keyter, Regan 25-22 548 21.9 88-210 .419 11-41 .268 47-66 .712 44 97 141 5.6 77 4 19 55 25 11 234 9.4
30 Minos, Greta 18-3 379 21.1 56-142 .394 23-72 .319 13-18 .722 15 56 71 3.9 48 1 30 45 3 11 148 8.2
04 Walters, Kiki 25-25 767 30.7 58-181 .320 10-33 .303 73-90 .811 34 86 120 4.8 69 3 64 58 8 59 199 8.0
12 McClintock, Mary 22-13 587 26.7 61-179 .341 8-34 .235 19-36 .528 16 61 77 3.5 46 0 44 50 3 25 149 6.8
42 Arnold, Nasha 18-17 433 24.1 42-119 .353 3-20 .150 18-29 .621 38 80 118 6.6 35 0 12 41 3 17 105 5.8
31 Colbert, Cheyenne 21-7 464 22.1 37-116 .319 19-61 .311 11-18 .611 27 72 99 4.7 52 2 26 25 8 15 104 5.0
35 Tona, Mireille 20-3 323 16.2 33-76 .434 0-0 .000 26-43 .605 38 42 80 4.0 39 2 7 40 42 3 92 4.6
14 Duwe, Madeline 25-13 501 20.0 41-155 .265 18-79 .228 8-10 .800 12 34 46 1.8 33 0 19 41 2 11 108 4.3
15 Jasperson, Kennis 25-8 422 16.9 27-97 .278 16-56 .286 8-13 .615 3 19 22 0.9 20 0 19 53 2 12 78 3.1
12 McClintock, Mary 3-0 45 15.0 3-11 .273 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 11 12 4.0 12 1 3 2 0 1 6 2.0
23 MacDonald, Daniella 5-0 14 2.8 3-10 .300 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 4 0 0 1 1 2 8 1.6
05 Garapetian, Emma 9-0 30 3.3 2-6 .333 1-1 1.000 3-6 .500 1 6 7 0.8 5 0 0 2 0 1 8 0.9
33 Penick, Catherine 6-0 26 4.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.7
20 Ropes, Sydney 21-1 133 6.3 2-22 .091 0-11 .000 1-2 .500 5 14 19 0.9 15 0 5 8 1 4 5 0.2
Total 25 5031 201.2 515-1497 .344 112-426 .263 254-366 .694 285 700 985 39.4 485 13 279 492 105 189 1396 55.84
Opponents 25 5028 201.1 538-1483 .363 118-423 .279 385-531 .725 295 719 1014 40.6 416 6 255 440 64 242 1579 63.16

Team Statistics WHE OPP
SCORING 1396 1579
    Points Per Game 55.8 63.2
    Scoring Margin -7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 515-1497 538-1483
    Field Goal Pct .344 .363
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-426 118-423
    3PT FG Pct .263 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-366 385-531
    FT Pct .694 .725
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 15.4
REBOUNDS 985 1014
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 40.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 279 255
    Assists Per Game 11.2 10.2
TURNOVERS 492 440
    Turnovers Per Game 19.7 17.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 189 242
    Steals Per Game 7.6 9.7
BLOCKS 105 64
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,635 2,216
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-164 13-170
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-85

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Wheaton (MA) 367 343 333 335 12 6 1396
Opponents 369 369 377 441 12 11 1579

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs Maine Maritime L 45-58 83
11/10/24 vs Union (NY) L 57-67 87
11/14/24 CURRY W 62-57 237
11/16/24 at Southern Me. L 46-60 224
11/20/24 at Suffolk L 85-90 98
11/23/24 BOWDOIN L 46-66 197
11/26/24 JWU (PROVIDENCE) L 51-74 85
12/03/24 REGIS (MA) W 76-45 129
12/07/24 CONNECTICUT COL. W 75-52 170
12/30/24 at ClaremontMuddScripps L 43-69 72
12/31/24 at Pomona-Pitzer L 57-68 110
01/05/25 at Bates L 45-70 250
01/11/25 at Eastern Connecticut W 62-58 200
01/13/25 at Bridgewater St. L 54-67 125

* 01/18/25 COAST GUARD L 53-57 99
* 01/22/25 at Mount Holyoke W 55-25 124
* 01/25/25 at Smith L 37-83 250
* 01/29/25 CLARK (MA) W 61-52 186
* 02/01/25 SPRINGFIELD W 52-49 156
* 02/05/25 at Salve Regina L 63-71 205
* 02/08/25 at Babson L 52-74 285
* 02/12/25 WELLESLEY L 53-68 92
* 02/15/25 at Emerson L 57-67 104
* 02/19/25 at MIT L 56-67 169
* 02/22/25 WPI L 53-65 284

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Wheaton College (MA) Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-8   Home: 2-3   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Keyter, Regan 11-10 260 23.6 54-110 .491 7-25 .280 21-33 .636 16 40 56 5.1 34 2 4 25 13 6 136 12.4
04 Walters, Kiki 11-11 341 31.0 28-84 .333 3-13 .231 37-47 .787 17 38 55 5.0 30 1 39 29 4 15 96 8.7
12 McClintock, Mary 11-11 374 34.0 36-119 .303 5-24 .208 14-27 .519 7 44 51 4.6 26 0 27 23 1 17 91 8.3
30 Minos, Greta 9-2 178 19.8 21-59 .356 14-34 .412 4-6 .667 5 24 29 3.2 22 1 8 19 2 4 60 6.7
31 Colbert, Cheyenne 11-5 269 24.5 19-62 .306 13-40 .325 5-8 .625 12 41 53 4.8 33 2 17 19 4 12 56 5.1
14 Duwe, Madeline 11-9 279 25.4 21-81 .259 8-40 .200 4-4 1.000 6 19 25 2.3 17 0 11 19 2 5 54 4.9
42 Arnold, Nasha 5-5 84 16.8 9-33 .273 0-4 .000 3-4 .750 8 23 31 6.2 13 0 3 12 0 4 21 4.2
05 Garapetian, Emma 2-0 16 8.0 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 1.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 3.5
35 Tona, Mireille 10-1 138 13.8 9-31 .290 0-0 .000 14-23 .609 16 19 35 3.5 11 1 3 18 17 1 32 3.2
23 MacDonald, Daniella 3-0 8 2.7 3-9 .333 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 3 0 0 0 1 2 8 2.7
15 Jasperson, Kennis 11-0 158 14.4 8-34 .235 5-21 .238 4-5 .800 2 6 8 0.7 6 0 7 16 2 3 25 2.3
33 Penick, Catherine 4-0 20 5.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.0
20 Ropes, Sydney 9-1 75 8.3 1-11 .091 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 10 11 1.2 12 0 3 4 1 0 2 0.2
Total 11 2200 200.0 212-639 .332 58-210 .276 110-163 .675 111 295 406 36.9 211 7 122 194 47 69 592 53.82
Opponents 11 2198 199.8 237-649 .365 42-175 .240 162-231 .701 142 329 471 42.8 177 5 101 184 30 97 678 61.64

Team Statistics WHE OPP
SCORING 592 678
    Points Per Game 53.8 61.6
    Scoring Margin -7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 212-639 237-649
    Field Goal Pct .332 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 58-210 42-175
    3PT FG Pct .276 .240
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 3.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 110-163 162-231
    FT Pct .675 .701
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 14.7
REBOUNDS 406 471
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 42.8
    Rebounds Margin -5.9 –
ASSISTS 122 101
    Assists Per Game 11.1 9.2
TURNOVERS 194 184
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 16.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.5
STEALS 69 97
    Steals Per Game 6.3 8.8
BLOCKS 47 30
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.7
ATTENDANCE 817 1,137
    Dates-Avg Per Date 5-163 6-190
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wheaton (MA) 145 151 139 157 592
Opponents 181 156 152 189 678

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/18/25 COAST GUARD L 53-57 99
01/22/25 at  Mount Holyoke W 55-25 124
01/25/25 at  Smith L 37-83 250
01/29/25 CLARK (MA) W 61-52 186
02/01/25 SPRINGFIELD W 52-49 156
02/05/25 at  Salve Regina L 63-71 205
02/08/25 at  Babson L 52-74 285
02/12/25 WELLESLEY L 53-68 92
02/15/25 at  Emerson L 57-67 104
02/19/25 at  MIT L 56-67 169
02/22/25 WPI L 53-65 284


